
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

B

9

11

L2

13

l4

15

L6

L7

18

I9

2L

22

23

24

25

26

27

2B

Michael Freund SBN 99687
Law Office of Michael Freund
1919 Addison Street, Suite 105
Berkeley, CA94704
Telephone: (510) 540-1992
Facsimile: (510) 540-5543

Attorney for Plaintiff David Steinman

DAVID STEINMAN

Plainitff,

v.

MW POLAR FOODS, INC. and
DOES I.TOO

Defendants.

i.,:,

ti F ..__-

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA

llriiiiiir:r_
ir ''-"

lr:'.1 t]

it*tr iliLr Il
I i :l

L. r-j
LJi,:i: I ::

Case No. C 12-01327

AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT

Plaintiff was ignorant of defendant's name, stated lhatfact in the complaint, and designated

the defendant by a fictitious name. That defendant's true name has now been discovered and

plaintiff hereby amends the complaint as follows:

True name, Milky Way International Trading Corporation dba MW Polar Foods, Inc. to

substitute for fictitious name, DOE 1.

Dated: June25,2012
Michael Freund, Attorney for Plaintiff

,tq ,/-f

AMENDMENTTO COMPLAINT Page 1


