		EMED
1	Michael Freund SBN 99687	
2	Law Office of Michael Freund 1919 Addison Street, Suite 105	2012 JUN 26 P 2: 50
3	Berkeley, CA 94704 Telephone: (510) 540-1992	K. TORES, CLEAK OF THE SUPPORT COLLET
4	Facsimile: (510) 540-5543	GUOWIN LE CONTRACTOR Deputy Clerk
5	Attorney for Plaintiff David Steinman	
6		
7		
8	SUPERIOR COURT	OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
9	COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA	
10 11	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
11	DAVID STEINMAN	Case No. C 12-01327
13	Plainitff,	AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT
14	V.	
15	MW POLAR FOODS, INC. and	
16	DOES I-100	
17	Defendants.	
18	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	/
19	Plaintiff was ignorant of defendant's name, stated that fact in the complaint, and designated	
20	the defendant by a fictitious name. That defendant's true name has now been discovered and	
21	plaintiff hereby amends the complaint as follows:	
22		
23	True name, Milky Way International Trading Corporation dba MW Polar Foods, Inc. to	
24	substitute for fictitious name, DOE 1.	
25 26	Dated: June 25, 2012	Michael Freund, Attorney for Plaintiff
27		
28		
-		
	AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT Page 1	